Fracture Mechanics Investigation on the PP/ EPDM/
lonomer Ternary Blends Using j-Integral by Locus Method
CHANC-SIK HA," Y O U N G K Y O O  KIM, and WON-JEI CHO
Department of Polymer Science and Engineering, Pusan National University, Pusan 609-735, South Korea
SYNOPSIS
The fracture mechanics investigation of the polypropylene ( PP ) /ethylene-propylene-diene
terpolymer (EPDM) /ionomer ternary blends was performed in terms of the J-integral by
measuring fracture energy via the locus method. Blends were prepared in a laboratory

at a 50/50 ratio by weight. The ionomer contents
were varied from 5 to 20 wt % based on the total
amount of PP and EPDM.
EXPERIMENTAL
Materials
The characteristics of the polymers used in this
study are summarized in Table I. The polypropylene
(PP) was kindly obtained from Korea Petrochemical
Table I Materials and Their Characteristics
Table I1 Blended Materials and
Their Compositions
~
PP EPDM
Contents Contents Ionomer
Notation (wt %) (wt %) Contents
PP50-EP50 50.0 50.0 No ionomers
PP50-EP50/IA5 47.5 47.5 5.0
PP50-EP50/IA15 42.5 42.5 15.0
PP50-EP50/IA10 45.0 45.0 10.0
PP50-EP50/IA20 40.0 40.0 20.0
PP50-EP50/IB10 45.0 45.0 10.0
PP50-EP50/IB20 40.0 40.0 20.0
PP50-EP50/IB5 47.5 47.5 5.0
PP50-EP50/IB15 42.5 42.5 15.0
Co. ( PP4017 grade). The ethylene-propylene-diene
terpolymer ( EPDM ) with ethylidene-2-norbornene
(ENB ) as a termonomer was supplied by Uniroyal
( Royalene 521, weight-average molecular weight